2019 Fall Exam Schedule
June 4, 2019

Course Instructor Class # Room
Friday 12/6/19

8:30 AM

Torts Stein 15907

Torts Noah 15908

Criminal Law Nunn 15874

Corporate Taxation | Luke 15631

1:00 PM

Patent Law Rowe 16092

International Business Transactions Zheng 23348

Income Taxation TBD 16093
Monday 12/9/19

8:30 AM

Trusts & Estates § B Tritt 15991

Trusts & Estates § A Tritt 23358

Creditors Remedies & Bankruptcy Davis, J. 15980

Taxation of Property Transactions TBD 15630

1:00 PM

Criminal Procedure-Ad System Johnston 15983

Social Justice Lawyering Flocks 15883
Tuesday 12/10/19

8:30 AM

Constitutional Law § A Hernandez-Truyol 15906

Constitutional Law § B Stinneford 15878

Contracts § A Fenster 15872

Contracts § B Harrison 15871

Contracts Davis, J 23342

1:00 PM

Agricultural Law & Policy Olexa 16054

Medical Malpractice Jenkins 15559

First Amendment Law Collier 16056

Wednesday 12/11/19

8:30 AM

Unincorporated Business Enterprises Rhee 23346

Business Enterprises Survey Sokol 15982

Trademark Law Rowe 23355

U.S. International Tax | Brauner 15632

1:00 PM

ICAM Johnsen 23363
Thursday 12/12/19

8:30 AM

Legislation Fenster 23692

Taxation of Gratuitous Transfers Calfee 15555

1:00 PM

Education Law Nance 23361



Friday 12/13/19

23345
23343
23344
23548
15633

15560
16057
15956

16014
23351
23949
15635

16052

15910
15914
15912
15911
15913
15942

23353
23550

23347
15981
15556
15636

23368

23354
16059
24031

In-Class Date
Assessment Type Take-Home/Paper Deadline
Exam 6-Sep

8:30 AM

Civil Procedure Page

Civil Procedure Bornstein

Civil Procedure § A Endo

Civil Procedure § B Hammond

Taxation of Gratuitous Transfers Calfee

1:00 PM

Professional Responsibility King

Florida Administrative Law Sellers

Florida Bar Topics Maxwell
Monday 12/16/19

8:30 AM

Evidence § A Malavet

Evidence § B Reid

Copyright Bishop

Civil Tax Procedure TBD

1:00 PM

Environmental Law Angelo
Tuesday 12/17/19

8:30 AM

Introduction to Lawyering § A Cohen

Introduction to Lawyering § B Ruff

Introduction to Lawyering § A Mashburn

Introduction to Lawyering § B Johnsen

Introduction to Lawyering § A Johnsen

Introduction to Lawyering § B Cohen

1:00 PM

Employment Law Bornstein

Florida Election Law Lipman

Wednesday 12/18/19

8:30 AM

Criminal Procedure - Police & Police Practice Jacobs

Corporations Rhee

Income Taxation of Estates & Trusts Calfee

Tax Policy Herzfeld

1:00 PM

Florida Constitutional Law Mills
Thursday 12/19/19

8:30 AM

Securities Regulation Winden

Foundations in Law Temple-Smith

Public Health Law Bard

COMPRESSED COURSES
Intro to U.S. Tax Law Luke
Essential Concepts of Business Lawyers Rhee

Exam 6-Sep



Florida Rules of Judicial Administration
Compliance

International Arbitration in China
Transactional Conservation Law
Medical Marijuana Law and Policy
Intro to Criminal Practice

International Arbitration

TAKE HOME EXAMS (FIXED):
Natural Resources Law
Family Law

Corporate Taxation
Constitutional Law § A

TAKE HOME EXAMS (FLEXIBLE(Dates and Times for Flex Exams Vary)):

Complex Civil Litigation Pre-Trial Practice
Water Law

International Human Rights
Introduction to the Legal System
Race, Crime and Justice
E-Discovery

Social Science, Crime & Law

U.S. Constitutional History

Land Use Law

Sexuality & the Law

Federal Courts

Law & Leadership

NO EXAM COURSES

Clinics

Condo. & Community Development
International Corporate Law

Legal Drafting

Legal Research and Writing (LLM Comp)
Mediation

Mediation Advocacy

Seminars

Social Justice Lawyering Practicum
Trial Practice

Borman

Sokol

Dai
Ankersen/Kay
Tedrow
Wolking
Johnsen

Klein

King

Hasen
Hernandez-Truyol

Hamilton
Klein
Hernandez-Truyol
Malavet
Russell-Brown
Hamilton
Russell-Brown
Wolf

Wolf
McAlister
McAlister
Rosenbury

All
Eisinger
Gonzalo
All
Wihnyk
Davis
Schwait
All
Flocks
Zedalis

Take Home Exam
Take Home Exam
Take Home Exam
Take Home Exam
Paper
Paper
Paper

16053
15557
16094
15906

15915
16055
23349
15737
23360
15916
15918
23359
16022
23549
23350
15955

11-Dec
19-Dec
10-Dec
10-Dec

6-Sep
6-Sep
6-Sep
6-Sep
6-Sep
6-Sep
6-Sep
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