2019 Fall Exam Schedule							
June 4, 2019							
Course	Instructor	Class #	Room				
	Friday 12/		1100				
8:30 AM	, ==,	0, 20					
Torts	Stein	15907					
Torts	Noah	15908					
Criminal Law	Nunn	15874					
Corporate Taxation I	Luke	15631					
1:00 PM							
Patent Law	Rowe	16092					
International Business Transactions	Zheng	23348					
Income Taxation	TBD	16093					
	Monday 12	2/9/19					
8:30 AM							
Trusts & Estates § B	Tritt	15991					
Trusts & Estates § A	Tritt	23358					
Creditors Remedies & Bankruptcy	Davis, J.	15980					
<b>Taxation of Property Transactions</b>	TBD	15630					
1:00 PM		·					
Criminal Procedure-Ad System	Johnston	15983					
Social Justice Lawyering	Flocks	15883					
	Tuesday 12,	/10/19					
8:30 AM							
Constitutional Law § A	Hernandez-Truyol	15906					
Constitutional Law § B	Stinneford	15878					
Contracts § A	Fenster	15872					
Contracts § B	Harrison	15871					
Contracts	Davis, J	23342					
1:00 PM							
Agricultural Law & Policy	Olexa	16054					
Medical Malpractice	Jenkins	15559					
First Amendment Law	Collier	16056					
	Wednesday 1	2/11/19					
8:30 AM							
Unincorporated Business Enterprises	Rhee	23346					
Business Enterprises Survey	Sokol	15982					
Trademark Law	Rowe	23355					
U.S. International Tax I	Brauner	15632					
1:00 PM							
ICAM	Johnsen	23363					
	Thursday 12	/12/19					
8:30 AM							
Legislation	Fenster	23692					
Taxation of Gratuitous Transfers	Calfee	15555					
1:00 PM							
Education Law	Nance	23361					

2019 Fall Exam Schedule

	Friday 1	2/13/19		
8:30 AM	.,			
Civil Procedure	Page	23345		
Civil Procedure	Bornstein	23343		
Civil Procedure § A	Endo	23344		
Civil Procedure § B	Hammond	23548		
Taxation of Gratuitous Transfers	Calfee	15633		
1:00 PM				
Professional Responsibility	King	15560		
Florida Administrative Law	Sellers	16057		
Florida Bar Topics	Maxwell	15956		
·	Monday	12/16/19		
8:30 AM	•			
Evidence § A	Malavet	16014		
Evidence § B	Reid	23351		
Copyright	Bishop	23949		
Civil Tax Procedure	TBD	15635		
1:00 PM				
Environmental Law	Angelo	16052		
	Tuesday :	12/17/19		
3:30 AM	•			
Introduction to Lawyering § A	Cohen	15910		
Introduction to Lawyering § B	Ruff	15914		
Introduction to Lawyering § A	Mashburn	15912		
Introduction to Lawyering § B	Johnsen	15911		
Introduction to Lawyering § A	Johnsen	15913		
Introduction to Lawyering § B	Cohen	15942		
1:00 PM				
Employment Law	Bornstein	23353		
Florida Election Law	Lipman	23550		
	Wednesday	y 12/18/19		
8:30 AM				
Criminal Procedure - Police & Police Prac	tice Jacobs	23347		
Corporations	Rhee	15981		
Income Taxation of Estates & Trusts	Calfee	15556		
Tax Policy	Herzfeld	15636		
1:00 PM				
Florida Constitutional Law	Mills	23368		
	Thursday	12/19/19		
8:30 AM				
Securities Regulation	Winden	23354		
Foundations in Law	Temple-Smith	16059		
Public Health Law	Bard	24031		
			In-Class Date	
COMPRESSED COURSES		Assessment Type	Take-Home/Paper Deadline	
Intro to IIC Toy Love	Luka	Evans.	C Con	

Exam

Exam

Luke

Rhee

6-Sep

6-Sep

Intro to U.S. Tax Law

**Essential Concepts of Business Lawyers** 

Florida Rules of Judicial Administration	Borman	Take Home Exam	6-Sep	
Compliance	Sokol	Take Home Exam	6-Sep	
International Arbitration in China	Dai	Take Home Exam	6-Sep	
Transactional Conservation Law	Ankersen/Kay	Take Home Exam	6-Sep	
Medical Marijuana Law and Policy	Tedrow	Paper	6-Sep	
Intro to Criminal Practice	Wolking	Paper	6-Sep	
International Arbitration	Johnsen	Paper	6-Sep	
TAKE HOME EXAMS (FIXED):				
Natural Resources Law	Klein	16053	11-Dec	
Family Law	King	15557	19-Dec	
Corporate Taxation	Hasen	16094	10-Dec	
Constitutional Law § A	Hernandez-Truyol	15906	10-Dec	
TAKE HOME EXAMS (FLEXIBLE(Dates and T	Times for Flex Exams Vary)	:		
Complex Civil Litigation Pre-Trial Practice	Hamilton	15915		
Water Law	Klein	16055		
International Human Rights	Hernandez-Truyol	23349		
Introduction to the Legal System	Malavet	15737		
Race, Crime and Justice	Russell-Brown	23360		
E-Discovery	Hamilton	15916		
Social Science, Crime & Law	Russell-Brown	15918		
U.S. Constitutional History	Wolf	23359		
Land Use Law	Wolf	16022		
Sexuality & the Law	McAlister	23549		
Federal Courts	McAlister	23350		
Law & Leadership	Rosenbury	15955		
NO EXAM COURSES				
Clinics	All			
Condo. & Community Development	Eisinger			
International Corporate Law	Gonzalo			
Legal Drafting	All			
Legal Research and Writing (LLM Comp)	Wihnyk			
Mediation	Davis			
Mediation Advocacy	Schwait			
Seminars	All			
Social Justice Lawyering Practicum	Flocks			

Zedalis

Trial Practice